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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of Communications & Information Technology be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government is aware that Government of Goa has recently unveiled Draft IT policy announcing lot of facilities to the investors;
(b) whether the Government is also aware that Government of Goa have identified two sites i.e. Tuem and Climber having all facilities, for development of IT industry and if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether Government have received any proposal from State Government of Goa seeking financial assistance to promote IT industry in the State; and
(d) if so, whether the proposal is receiving attention of the Union Government?

Answer
ANSWER

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. Department of Information Technology, Government of Goa has unveiled a Draft Information Technology Investment Policy 2015 in May 2015, in which two sites that is Tuem and Chimbel have been identified for development of IT industries.

(c) and (d): No, Sir. Currently, there is no such proposal with this Department.
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